
CTIO – Feb 2018
Date L P# 4m Inst P# SOAR Inst P# 1.5m Inst P# 1.3m Inst P# 0.9m

Feb 1 Thu 14 0910 C - Catelan COSMOS 0132 Mommert Goodman
0910 C - Catelan

Feb 2 Fri 13 DECam - Frieman DECam 0915 C - Lira Goodman
0251 Finkbeiner 0915 C - Lira

Feb 3 Sat 12 DECam - Frieman DECam 0188 Hermes Goodman
0251 Finkbeiner

Feb 4 Sun 11 DECam - Frieman DECam 0166 Sloan SAMI
0914 Makler

Feb 5 Mon 10 DECam - Frieman DECam Brazil-SIFS
0914 Makler

Feb 6 Tue 9 DECam - Frieman DECam 0916 C - Wang Goodman
0404 Schlegel 0916 C - Wang

Feb 7 Wed 8 DECam - Frieman DECam 0277 Foley Goodman
0404 Schlegel

Feb 8 Thu 7 DECam - Frieman DECam Brazil
0404 Schlegel

Feb 9 Fri 6 DECam - Frieman DECam 0188 Hermes Goodman
0404 Schlegel

Feb 10 Sat 5 DECam - Frieman DECam MSU
0404 Schlegel

Feb 11 Sun 4 DECam - Frieman DECam MSU
0404 Schlegel

Feb 12 Mon 3 DECam - Frieman DECam UNC
0404 Schlegel

Feb 13 Tue 2 DECam - Frieman DECam UNC
0404 Schlegel

Feb 14 Wed 1 DECam - Frieman DECam Brazil
0404 Schlegel

Feb 15 Thu 0 0273 Dawson DECam Brazil

Feb 16 Fri 1 0273 Dawson DECam Brazil SAM-FP

Feb 17 Sat 2 DECam - Frieman DECam Brazil SAM-FP
0404 Schlegel

Feb 18 Sun 3 DECam - Frieman DECam DD SAM-FP
0404 Schlegel

Feb 19 Mon 4 DECam - Frieman DECam DD SAM-FP
0404 Schlegel

Feb 20 Tue 5 DECam - Frieman DECam Brazil
0404 Schlegel

Feb 21 Wed 6 DECam - Frieman DECam MSU
0404 Schlegel

Feb 22 Thu 7 DECam - Frieman DECam 0111 Moskovitz Goodman
0404 Schlegel

Feb 23 Fri 8 0404 Schlegel DECam 0219 Faherty Spartan

Feb 24 Sat 9 0404 Schlegel DECam UNC

Feb 25 Sun 10 0251 Finkbeiner DECam UNC

Feb 26 Mon 11 0251 Finkbeiner DECam ENG

Feb 27 Tue 12 0251 Finkbeiner DECam ENG

Feb 28 Wed 13 Eng - ARCoIRIS ENG

Last Updated: July 24, 2018



CTIO – Mar 2018
Date L P# 4m Inst P# SOAR Inst P# 1.5m Inst P# 1.3m Inst P# 0.9m

Mar 1 Thu 14 0292 #Silverberg ARCoIRIS 0916 C - Wang Goodman
0916 C - Wang

Mar 2 Fri 14 0292 #Silverberg ARCoIRIS Brazil

Mar 3 Sat 13 0908 C - Rabus ARCoIRIS UNC
0908 C - Rabus

Mar 4 Sun 12 0908 C - Rabus ARCoIRIS 0917 C - Ricci Goodman
0908 C - Rabus 0917 C - Ricci

Mar 5 Mon 11 0913 A - Tucker DECam 0917 C - Ricci Goodman
0371 A - Malhotra 0917 C - Ricci

Mar 6 Tue 10 0369 Rest DECam MSU
0371 Malhotra

Mar 7 Wed 9 0369 Rest DECam 0392 Thomas Goodman
0371 Malhotra 0004 Tokovinin HRCam

Mar 8 Thu 8 0913 A - Tucker DECam Brazil
0371 A - Malhotra

Mar 9 Fri 7 0369 Rest DECam 0233 Kosakowski Goodman
0371 Malhotra

Mar 10 Sat 6 0913 A - Tucker DECam 0233 Kosakowski Goodman
0371 A - Malhotra

Mar 11 Sun 5 0273 Dawson DECam 0233 Kosakowski Goodman

Mar 12 Mon 4 0273 Dawson DECam 0233 Kosakowski Goodman

Mar 13 Tue 3 0404 Schlegel DECam 0233 Kosakowski Goodman

Mar 14 Wed 2 0404 Schlegel DECam MSU

Mar 15 Thu 1 0404 Schlegel DECam MSU

Mar 16 Fri 0 0404 Schlegel DECam UNC

Mar 17 Sat 1 0404 Schlegel DECam UNC

Mar 18 Sun 2 0404 Schlegel DECam UNC

Mar 19 Mon 3 Eng-DECam Brazil

Mar 20 Tue 4 Eng-DECam Brazil

Mar 21 Wed 5 Eng-DECam 0277 Foley Goodman

Mar 22 Thu 6 Eng-DECam Brazil

Mar 23 Fri 7 Eng-DECam UNC

Mar 24 Sat 8 Eng-DECam MSU

Mar 25 Sun 9 Eng-DECam 0111 Moskovitz Goodman

Mar 26 Mon 10 Eng-DECam UNC

Mar 27 Tue 11 Eng-DECam 0004 Tokovinin HRCam
0918 Pantoja

Mar 28 Wed 12 Eng-DECam ENG

Mar 29 Thu 13 Eng - ARCoIRIS ENG

Mar 30 Fri 14 0908 C - Rabus ARCoIRIS Brazil
Holiday 0908 C - Rabus

Mar 31 Sat 15 0908 C - Rabus ARCoIRIS Brazil
Holiday 0908 C - Rabus
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CTIO – Apr 2018

Date L P# 4m Inst P# SOAR Inst P# 1.5m Inst P# 1.3m Inst P# 0.9m

Apr 1 Sun 14 0255 #Faherty ARCoIRIS 0919 C - Mendez HRCam
Holiday 0919 C - Mendez

Apr 2 Mon 13 0255 #Faherty ARCoIRIS 0919 C - Mendez HRCam
0919 C - Mendez

Apr 3 Tue 12 0910 C - Beamin ARCoIRIS 0919 C - Mendez HRCam
0910 C - Beamin 0919 C - Mendez

Apr 4 Wed 11 0910 C - Beamin ARCoIRIS 0054 Schindler Goodman
0910 C - Beamin

Apr 5 Thu 10 0910 C - Beamin ARCoIRIS 0054 Schindler Goodman
0910 C - Beamin

Apr 6 Fri 9 0913 A - Tucker DECam 0054 Schindler Goodman
A - Eng-DECam

Apr 7 Sat 8 0909 C - Puzia DECam Brazil
0909 C - Puzia

Apr 8 Sun 7 0909 C - Puzia DECam UNC-SIFS
0909 C - Puzia

Apr 9 Mon 6 0909 C - Puzia DECam UNC-SIFS
0909 C - Puzia

Apr 10 Tue 5 0909 C - Puzia DECam UNC-SIFS
0909 C - Puzia

Apr 11 Wed 4 0393 Sheppard DECam Brazil 0155 Schambeau
0914 Makler

Apr 12 Thu 3 0393 Sheppard DECam 0188 Hermes Goodman 0155 Schambeau
0914 Makler

Apr 13 Fri 2 0913 A - Tucker DECam 0188 Hermes Goodman 0155 Schambeau
0914 A - Makler

Apr 14 Sat 1 0909 C - Puzia DECam MSU 0155 Schambeau
0909 C - Puzia

Apr 15 Sun 0 0909 C - Puzia DECam MSU 0155 Schambeau
0909 C - Puzia

Apr 16 Mon 1 0909 C - Puzia DECam Brazil 0155 Schambeau
0909 C - Puzia

Apr 17 Tue 2 0913 A - Tucker DECam Brazil 0155 Schambeau
0914 A - Makler

Apr 18 Wed 3 0912 A - Popping DECam Brazil 0155 Schambeau
0206 A - Saha

Apr 19 Thu 4 0912 A - Popping DECam Brazil
0206 A - Saha

Apr 20 Fri 5 0215 Carlin DECam 0277 Foley Goodman

Apr 21 Sat 6 0215 Carlin DECam Brazil

Apr 22 Sun 7 0907 C - Munoz DECam UNC
0907 C - Munoz

Apr 23 Mon 8 0907 C - Munoz DECam 0188 Hermes Goodman
0907 C - Munoz

Apr 24 Tue 9 0913 A - Tucker DECam 0111 Moskovitz Goodman
0059 A - Bouy

Apr 25 Wed 10 0059 Bouy DECam MSU

Apr 26 Thu 11 0059 Bouy DECam ENG

Apr 27 Fri 12 0059 Bouy DECam ENG

Apr 28 Sat 13 0386 #Zenteno DECam MSU
0159 #Vivas

Apr 29 Sun 14 0386 #Zenteno DECam UNC
0159 #Vivas

Apr 30 Mon 14 0386 #Zenteno DECam Brazil
0159 #Vivas
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CTIO – May 2018

Date L P# 4m Inst P# SOAR Inst P# 1.5m Inst P# 1.3m Inst P#

May 1 Tue 13 0386 #Zenteno DECam Brazil
Holiday 0159 #Vivas

May 2 Wed 12 0386 #Zenteno DECam Brazil
0159 #Vivas

May 3 Thu 11 0911 C - Forster DECam Brazil
0159 C - Vivas

May 4 Fri 10 0911 C - Forster DECam MSU
0159 C - Vivas

May 5 Sat 9 0911 C - Forster DECam UNC
0206 C - Saha

May 6 Sun 8 0911 C - Forster DECam Brazil
0206 C - Saha

May 7 Mon 7 0913 A - Tucker DECam MSU
0206 A - Saha

May 8 Tue 6 0393 Sheppard DECam MSU
0251 Finkbeiner

May 9 Wed 5 0393 Sheppard DECam UNC
0251 Finkbeiner

May 10 Thu 4 0393 Sheppard DECam UNC
0251 Finkbeiner

May 11 Fri 3 0393 Sheppard DECam UNC 0155
0251 Finkbeiner

May 12 Sat 2 0404 Schlegel DECam 0277 Foley Goodman 0155

May 13 Sun 1 0404 Schlegel DECam 0359 Macri Goodman 0155

May 14 Mon 0 0404 Schlegel DECam 0920 C - Fuentes Goodman 0155
0920 C - Fuentes

May 15 Tue 1 0404 Schlegel DECam 0920 C - Fuentes Goodman 0155
0920 C - Fuentes

May 16 Wed 2 0404 Schlegel DECam #SAM (Brazil) 0155

May 17 Thu 3 0404 Schlegel DECam #UNC - Clemens Goodman 0155

May 18 Fri 4 0251 Finkbeiner DECam Brazil-SIFS 0155

May 19 Sat 5 0251 Finkbeiner DECam Brazil-SIFS

May 20 Sun 6 0251 Finkbeiner DECam Brazil

May 21 Mon 7 0380 Rest DECam 0917 C - Ricci Goodman
Holiday 0369 Rest 0917 C - Ricci

May 22 Tue 8 0369 Rest DECam 0917 C - Ricci Goodman
0917 C - Ricci

May 23 Wed 9 0206 #Saha DECam 0111 Moskovitz Goodman

May 24 Thu 10 Eng - COSMOS 0180 Riaz Spartan

May 25 Fri 11 Eng - COSMOS 0180 Riaz Spartan

May 26 Sat 12 0098 Luhman COSMOS 0004 Tokovinin HRCam

May 27 Sun 13 0098 Luhman COSMOS Brazil

May 28 Mon 14 0098 Luhman COSMOS ENG

May 29 Tue 15 0098 Luhman COSMOS ENG

May 30 Wed 14 0098 Luhman COSMOS 3003 Massaro Goodman

May 31 Thu 13 0098 Luhman COSMOS 3003 Massaro Goodman
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CTIO – Jun 2018

Date L P# 4m Inst P# SOAR Inst P# 1.5m Inst P# 1.3m Inst P# 0.9m

Jun 1 Fri 12 3001 Marchesi COSMOS UNC

Jun 2 Sat 11 3001 Marchesi COSMOS 0054 Schindler Goodman

Jun 3 Sun 10 3001 Marchesi COSMOS 0054 Schindler Goodman

Jun 4 Mon 9 3001 Marchesi COSMOS 0054 Schindler Goodman

Jun 5 Tue 8 Eng-DECam 3002 Romani SAMI

Jun 6 Wed 7 0137 Cooke DECam 3002 Romani SAMI
0231 Koekemoer

Jun 7 Thu 6 0137 Cooke DECam Brazil
0231 Koekemoer

Jun 8 Fri 5 0137 Cooke DECam MSU
0231 Koekemoer

Jun 9 Sat 4 0137 Cooke DECam MSU
0231 Koekemoer

Jun 10 Sun 3 0137 Cooke DECam UNC
0231 Koekemoer

Jun 11 Mon 2 0137 Cooke DECam Brazil
0231 Koekemoer

Jun 12 Tue 1 0276 Dell’Antonio DECam UNC

Jun 13 Wed 0 0276 Dell’Antonio DECam UNC

Jun 14 Thu 1 0276 Dell’Antonio DECam Brazil-SIFS

Jun 15 Fri 2 0177 Parker DECam Brazil-SIFS

Jun 16 Sat 3 0177 Parker DECam Brazil-SIFS

Jun 17 Sun 4 0177 Parker DECam 0277 Foley Goodman

Jun 18 Mon 5 0206 #Saha DECam MSU
0404 #Schlegel

Jun 19 Tue 6 Eng - Aluminization MSU

Jun 20 Wed 7 Eng - Aluminization 0392 Thomas Goodman

Jun 21 Thu 8 Eng - Aluminization 0111 Moskovitz Goodman

Jun 22 Fri 9 Eng - Aluminization 0282 Kolobow SOI

Jun 23 Sat 10 Eng - Aluminization 0282 Kolobow SOI

Jun 24 Sun 11 Eng - Aluminization 0197 Knight Goodman

Jun 25 Mon 12 Eng - Aluminization ENG

Jun 26 Tue 13 Eng - Aluminization ENG

Jun 27 Wed 14 Eng - Aluminization ENG

Jun 28 Thu 14 Eng - Aluminization ENG

Jun 29 Fri 13 Eng - Aluminization 0132 Mommert Goodman

Jun 30 Sat 12 Eng - Aluminization 0921 C - Bessiere SOI
0921 C - Bessiere

Last Updated: July 24, 2018



CTIO – Jul 2018

Date L P# 4m Inst P# SOAR Inst P# 1.5m Inst P# 1.3m Inst P# 0.9m

Jul 1 Sun 11 Eng - Aluminization 0921 C - Bessiere SOI
0921 C - Bessiere

Jul 2 Mon 10 Eng - Aluminization 0921 C - Bessiere SOI
Holiday 0921 C - Bessiere

Jul 3 Tue 9 Eng - Aluminization UNC

Jul 4 Wed 8 Eng - Aluminization Brazil

Jul 5 Thu 7 Eng - Aluminization Brazil

Jul 6 Fri 6 Eng - Aluminization Brazil

Jul 7 Sat 5 Eng - Aluminization Brazil

Jul 8 Sun 4 Eng - Aluminization UNC

Jul 9 Mon 3 Eng - Aluminization MSU

Jul 10 Tue 2 Eng - Aluminization 0197 Knight Goodman
0389 Verbiscer SOI

Jul 11 Wed 1 Eng - Aluminization 0389 Verbiscer SOI

Jul 12 Thu 0 Eng - Aluminization 0389 Verbiscer SOI
0246 Mueller Goodman

Jul 13 Fri 1 Eng-DECam 0389 Verbiscer SOI
0246 Mueller Goodman

Jul 14 Sat 2 0380 Rest DECam 0389 Verbiscer SOI
0397 von der Linden 0246 Mueller Goodman

Jul 15 Sun 3 0380 Rest DECam 0389 Verbiscer SOI
0397 von der Linden 0246 Mueller Goodman

Jul 16 Mon 4 0380 Rest DECam 0277 Foley Goodman
Holiday 0397 von der Linden

Jul 17 Tue 5 0380 Rest DECam Brazil
0397 von der Linden

Jul 18 Wed 6 0273 Dawson DECam Brazil

Jul 19 Thu 7 0273 Dawson DECam Brazil

Jul 20 Fri 8 0242 Bechtol DECam Brazil

Jul 21 Sat 9 0242 Bechtol DECam 0111 Moskovitz Goodman

Jul 22 Sun 10 0242 Bechtol DECam MSU

Jul 23 Mon 11 0242 Bechtol DECam UNC

Jul 24 Tue 12 0386 Zenteno DECam ENG
0404 Schlegel

Jul 25 Wed 13 0386 Zenteno DECam ENG
0404 Schlegel

Jul 26 Thu 14 0386 Zenteno DECam ENG
0936 Martinez

Jul 27 Fri 14 0386 Zenteno DECam ENG
0936 Martinez

Jul 28 Sat 13 0386 Zenteno DECam MSU
0936 Martinez

Jul 29 Sun 12 0386 Zenteno DECam Brazil
0936 Martinez

Jul 30 Mon 11 0206 #Saha DECam Brazil
0936 #Martinez

Jul 31 Tue 10 0206 #Saha DECam Brazil
0936 #Martinez
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